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BROOKLYN RISE

— CHARTER SCHOOL

Brooklyn RISE Charter School

Annual Board Retreat

Published on January 6, 2026 at 1:54 PM EST

Date and Time
Saturday January 24, 2026 at 9:30 AM EST

Location

Brooklyn RISE Charter School
9 Hanover Place

Brooklyn, NY
Agenda
Purpose Presenter
. Opening Items
A. Call the Meeting to Order Katie Zaunbrecher
B. January Board Meeting Discuss Katie Zaunbrecher
Il. Charter School Finance
A. Training Discuss Jill Ni
lil. Middle School Strategy
A. Training + Discussion: Middle School Discuss Nisha Julien

Expectations and Strategy
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Time

9:30 AM

45 m

10:15 AM

45 m

11:00 AM

45 m

10of2



VL.

VILI.

Officer Slate + Lunch

A. Officer Slate Succession Planning

2026 Planning

A. Calendar Alignment, Goal Setting, and
Recruitment

Committee Work Time

A. Calendar Alignment + Goal Setting

Closing Items

A. Closing Thoughts + Next Steps

B. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

FYI
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Presenter

Katie Zaunbrecher

Katie Zaunbrecher

Katie Zaunbrecher

Katie Zaunbrecher

Katie Zaunbrecher

Time

11:45 AM

45 m

12:30 PM

60 m

1:30 PM

45 m

2:15PM

15 m
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