



# Brooklyn RISE Charter School

## Annual Board Retreat

Published on January 6, 2026 at 1:54 PM EST

---

### Date and Time

Saturday January 24, 2026 at 9:30 AM EST

### Location

Brooklyn RISE Charter School

9 Hanover Place

Brooklyn, NY

---

### Agenda

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	<b>Opening Items</b>			<b>9:30 AM</b>
A.	Call the Meeting to Order		Katie Zaunbrecher	
B.	January Board Meeting	Discuss	Katie Zaunbrecher	45 m
II.	<b>Charter School Finance</b>			<b>10:15 AM</b>
A.	Training	Discuss	Jill Ni	45 m
III.	<b>Middle School Strategy</b>			<b>11:00 AM</b>
A.	Training + Discussion: Middle School Expectations and Strategy	Discuss	Nisha Julien	45 m

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
<b>IV.</b>	<b>Officer Slate + Lunch</b>			<b>11:45 AM</b>
	<b>A.</b> Officer Slate Succession Planning	Discuss	Katie Zaunbrecher	45 m
<b>V.</b>	<b>2026 Planning</b>			<b>12:30 PM</b>
	<b>A.</b> Calendar Alignment, Goal Setting, and Recruitment	Discuss	Katie Zaunbrecher	60 m
<b>VI.</b>	<b>Committee Work Time</b>			<b>1:30 PM</b>
	<b>A.</b> Calendar Alignment + Goal Setting	Discuss	Katie Zaunbrecher	45 m
<b>VII.</b>	<b>Closing Items</b>			<b>2:15 PM</b>
	<b>A.</b> Closing Thoughts + Next Steps	Discuss	Katie Zaunbrecher	15 m
	<b>B.</b> Adjourn Meeting	FYI	Katie Zaunbrecher	